(i) "Reduction to minimum of the time-scale of 
pay for a period of 3 years (three) with 
cumulative effect, including loss of seniority and 
(ii) penalty of 25% (twenty five per cent) of the 
loss incurred by the Govt. to the tune of 
Rs.74,341.89 i.e. Rs.18,585.47 (Rupees Eighteen 
thousand five hundred eighty five and paisa forty 
seven) only on account of damage to the Gypsy 
in 18 (eighteen) equal monthly instalments" is 
imposed on Shri S.C. Parashar, Dy. 42 Bn. CRPF.  

The President hereby orders accordingly."

The respondent filed a writ petition before the High Court of Delhi